## **City of Milwaukee**

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202



## **COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE**

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR
Ald. Willie Wade, Vice-Chair Ald. Jose Perez, Ald.
T. Anthony Zielinski, and Ald. Russell Stamper, Il
Staff Assistant, Linda Elmer, 286-2231
Fax: 286-3456, lelmer@milwaukee.gov
Legislative Liaison, Amy Hefter, 286-2290,
ahefte@milwaukee.gov

Monday	, October 27, 2014	9:00 AM	Room 301-B, 3rd Fl., City Hall
1.	<u>140064</u>	Reappointment of Marna Boyle to the Business Imp #10 (Avenues West) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	
2.	<u>140066</u>	Reappointment of Dan Naumann to the Business In #10 (Avenues West) by the Mayor. (4th Aldermanic Sponsors: THE CHAIR	•
3.	<u>140980</u>	Appointment of Marnie Noel to the Business Improv #15 (Downtown Riverwalk) by the Mayor. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	rement District Board
4.	140978	Appointment of David Rotter to the Business Improvement Board #4 (Mitchell Street Business Strip) by the May District)  Sponsors: THE CHAIR	
5.	<u>140979</u>	Appointment of J. Allen Stokes to the Business Implement Historic King Drive) by the Mayor. (6th Alessons): THE CHAIR	
6.	<u>140981</u>	Reappointment of Steven Hentzen to the Business Board #31 (Havenswood) by the Mayor. (2nd Alderr Sponsors: THE CHAIR	•
7.	<u>140955</u>	Appointment of Kalan Haywood, II as the 6th Aldern representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	nanic District
8.	<u>141036</u>	Reappointment of Abena May as the 1st Aldermania representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR	c District

9.	141037	Appointment of Anthony Richmond as the 2nd Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
10.	<u>141038</u>	Reappointment of Gabrielle Tietyn-Mlengana as the 3rd Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
11.	<u>141039</u>	Reappointment of Ayanna Ellzey as the 4th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
12.	<u>141040</u>	Reappointment of Payton Wade as the 5th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
13.	<u>141041</u>	Reappointment of Sydnei Parker as the 7th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
14.	<u>141042</u>	Reappointment of Cesar Gonzalez as the 8th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
15.	<u>141043</u>	Appointment as the 9th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
16.	<u>141044</u>	Reappointment of Erin Barrett as the 10th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
17.	<u>141045</u>	Reappointment of Corina Estremera-Maldonado as the 12th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
18.	<u>141046</u>	Reappointment of Carol Yang as the 13th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
19.	<u>141048</u>	Reappointment of Morgan Hines as the 15th Aldermanic District representative to the Youth Council. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
20.	<u>140949</u>	Resolution relative to the acceptance and funding of the 2014 Milwaukee Continuum of Care grant from Milwaukee County. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR

21.	140950	Resolution authorizing the acceptance and funding of the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration grant from the Department of Health and Human Services through the Community Development Grants Administration.  Sponsors: THE CHAIR
		May be referred to the Finance and Personnel Committee.
22.	<u>131776</u>	Substitute resolution approving a business capacity-building program for the Northwestern Mutual project.
23.	140227	Substitute resolution relating to a sustainable Milwaukee Children's Zone.  Sponsors: Ald. Perez
24.	141002	Communication from the Department of City Development relating to an annual report regarding compliance with the Community Participation Ordinance. <u>Sponsors:</u> THE CHAIR
25.	140961	Communication from the Department of City Development relating to review and oversight of business and neighborhood improvement district operating plans.  Sponsors: Ald. Davis

## 9:45 A.M.

The Community and Economic Development Committee may convene into closed session at 9:45 A.M. on Monday, October 27, 2014 in Room 301-B, City Hall, 200 E. Wells St., Milwaukee, Wisconsin, pursuant to s. 19.85(1)(g), Wis. Stats., for the purpose of conferring with the City Attorney who will render oral or written advice with respect to litigation in which the city is or is likely to become involved.

This meeting will be webcast live at www.milwaukee.gov/channel25.

Common Council members who are not members of this committee may attend this meeting to participate or to gather information. This meeting may constitute a meeting of the Common Council or any of its standing committees although no formal action will be taken at this meeting.

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of persons with disabilities through sign language interpreters or auxiliary aids. For assistance contact the Legislative Services ADA Coordinator at 286-2998, (FAX)286-3456, (TDD)286-2025 or by writing to Room 205, City Hall, 200 E. Wells Street, Milwaukee, WI 53202.

Parking for persons attending City Hall meetings is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center (southwest corner of E. Kilbourn Ave. and N. Water St.) Parking tickets must be validated in the first floor Information Booth in City Hall.

Persons engaged in lobbying as defined in s. 305-43-4 of the Milwaukee Code are required to register with the City Clerk's License Division. Lobbyists appearing before a Common Council committee are required to identify themselves as such. More information is available at www.milwaukee.gov/lobby.